Test report Please read the sections “Important notice” and “Warnings” at the end of this document 002-39593 Rev. *A
www.infineon.com  2024-04-29
65 W PAG2P-2S HF-ACF (REF_65W_ACF_PAG2)
charger board test report
CYPAP212A1-14SXI and CYPAS212A1-32LQXQ
About this document
Scope and purpose
This document provides power management test results of the 65 W PAG2P-2S ACF REV2B Solution Demo

test report
Appendix
5 Appendix
5.1 Schematics
Figure 60 Schematic diagram of 65 W PAG2P_PAG2S_HF ACF_Rev2B_GaN system _SCH
5.2 Bill of material (BOM)
Table 12 Bill of material (BOM)
Designator Comment Value Manufacturer order
number
Manufacturer
C1 100n 500V 100n 500V C1210C104KCRACTU Kemet
C2, C3, C4, C5 33uF 400V 8x25 33uF 400V 8x25 KCX 33u1F 400V 8X25 Rubycon
C6, C8 470n 450V 18 470n 450V 18 CGA8N4X7T2W474M230KA
TDK
Corporation
C7 10u 35V 06 10u 35V 06 GRM188R6YA106MA73D MuRata
C9, C48 560u 25V 6.3x12 560u 25V 6.3x12 NPX 470uF 25V 6.3 x 12 Sh-ymin
C10 0u1 06 0u1 06 CGA3E2X8R1E104K080AA
TDK
Corporation
C11 10u 08 10u 08 GRM21BR61H106KE43K MuRata
Test report 48 002-39593 Rev. *A
  2024-04-29
65 W PAG2P-2S HF-ACF (REF_65W_ACF_PAG2) charger board
test report
Appendix
Designator Comment Value Manufacturer order
number
Manufacturer
C12 220pF 220pF 1206B221K201CT
Walsin
Technology
C14 330nF 06 330nF 06 GRM188R71A334KA61 MuRata
C15, C51 1.2n 04 1.2n 04 GRM155R71H122JA01 MuRata
C16 1u 06 1u 06 CGA3E3X5R1H105K080AB
TDK
Corporation
C17 680n 50V 12 680n 50V 12 GCM31MR71H684JA55 MuRata
C18 10u 25V 06 10u 25V 06 885012106031
Wurth
Elektronik
C19 33pF 04 33pF 04 GRM1555C1E330GA01 MuRata
C20 47nF 04 47nF 04 GRM155R61C473JA01 MuRata
C21, C25, C41,
C47 DNP 04 DNP 04
GRM155R61C333KA01,
GRM1555C1E101JA01,
GRM1555C1E100JA01,
GRM1555C1H102GA01 MuRata
C22 4.7pF 04 4.7pF 04 GCM1555C1H470GA16 MuRata
C23 33p 04 33p 04 CGA2B2NP01H330J050BA
TDK
Corporation
C24 22uF 35V 08 22uF 35V 08 C2012X5R1V226M125AC TDK
C26 47p 06 47p 06 GRM1885C1H470GA01 MuRata
C27, C29, C30 22u 25V 08 22u 25V 08 GRM21BR61E226ME44 MuRata
C28 0u1 06 0u1 06 06035C104JAT2A AVX
C31, C33 10uF 25V 08 10uF 25V 08 GRM21BR61E106KA73 MuRata
C32, C34 0u1 04 0u1 04 GRM152R61A104KE19 MuRata
C35 10u 10V 06 10u 10V 06 ZRB18AD71A106KE01L MuRata
C36, C37 0u1 04 0u1 04 GCM155R71C104KA55 MuRata
C38 100p 06 100p 06 06033A101JAT2A AVX
C39 1u 06 1u 06 GRM185R61A105KE26 MuRata
C40 0u1 06 0u1 06 C0603C104J8RAC Kemet
C42, C43 390p 04 390p 04 GRM1555C1E391JA01 MuRata
C44 100p 04 100p 04 GRM1555C1E101JA01 MuRata
C45 10p 06 10p 06 C0603C100K5GACAUTO Kemet
C46 6.8n 04 6.8n 04 GRM155R71E682JA01 MuRata
CX1 220nF 310V 220nF 310V PX224K2C0702T KYET
CY1 1000pF 1000pF DE1E3RA102MA4BP01F MuRata
D2 V12P10 V12P10 V12P10-M3/86A Vishay
D3, D8 1N4148 523 1N4148 523 1N4148WT-7

Corp.
PHASE1 B B 5001
Keystone
Electronics
Corp.
Q1 BSZ0902NS BSZ0902NS BSZ0902NS
Infineon
Technologies
Q2, Q3 GS-065-009-65 GS-065-009-65 GS-065-009-65
Q4 ISC030N12NM6 ISC030N12NM6 ISC030N12NM6
Infineon
Technologies
Q5 BSS316N BSS316N BSS316N H6327
Infineon
Technologies
R1 DNP 12 DNP 12 CRCW12061M00FK Vishay
R2, R10 100k 04 100k 04 RC0402FR-07100KL Yageo
R3 2.21R 06 2.21R 06 CRCW06032R21FK Vishay
R4 5.1R 1210 5.1R 1210 ERJ-14YJ5R1U Panasonic
R6 5mR 12 5mR 12 CSRF1206FT5L00
Stackpole
Electronics
R11, R12 499R 04 499R 04 CRCW0402499RFK Vishay
R13, R28 0R 04 0R 04 CRCW04020000Z0 Vishay
R14, R24 300R 04 300R 04 CRCW0402300RFK Vishay
R15 4.42R 04 4.42R 04 CRCW04024R42FK Vishay
Test report 50 002-39593 Rev. *A
  2024-04-29
65 W PAG2P-2S HF-ACF (REF_65W_ACF_PAG2) charger board
test report
Appendix
Designator Comment Value Manufacturer order
number
Manufacturer
R16, R18 0R 06 0R 06 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay
R17, R29 0R 04 0R 04 RC0402JR-070RL Yageo
R19 0R 04 0R 04 RC0402FR-070RL Yageo
R20, R27, R30 33R 08 33R 08 CRCW080533R0FKEAHP Vishay
R21, R51 2.49k 04 2.49k 04 CRCW04022K49FK Vishay
R22 1k 06 1k 06 AC0603JR-071KL Yageo
R23 DNP 04 DNP 04 CPF0402B49K9E1 TE Connectivity
R25 499k 04 499k 04 CRCW0402499KFK Vishay
R26 69.8k 04 69.8k 04 CRCW040269K8FK Vishay
R31 50k 0.1% 06 50k 0.1% 06 RT0603BRD0750KL Yageo
R32 16.9k 06 16.9k 06 CRCW060316K9FK Vishay
R33 6.04k 06 6.04k 06 CRCW06036K04FK Vishay
R34 12k 12 12k 12 CRCW120612K0FK Vishay
R35 43R 06 43R 06 CRCW060343R0FK Vishay
R36 2.8k 06 2.8k 06 MCR03EZPFX2801
ROHM
Semiconductors
R37 100k 04 100k 04 CRCW0402100KFK Vishay
R38 DNP 04 DNP 04 CRCW040210K0FK Vishay
R50 200R 04 200R 04 CRCW0402200RFK Vishay
RT2 100k 100k NCU18WF104J60RB MuRata
RV1 320V 0.7 320V 0.7 B72207S2321K101 Epcos
SR_D, Vbus_in - - - -
T1 ATQ23.7/12.8 ATQ23.7/12.8 ATQ23.7/12.8 -